
Page : 1 of Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

4

 4.79

 4.58

 2.83

 4.79

 4.69

 2.83

19

37

18

19

18

18

 91.00

 173.50

 51.00

 91.00

 82.50

 51.00

19

37

18

19

18

18

Student Transcript

  CS 041
  ARL 010
  TCM 010
  MATH 041
  ENG 041
  BUS 010

  CS 042
  CS 046
  MATH 042
  ENG 042

  CS 104
  MATH 113
  CS 140
  PH 103
  QUR 101
  ENG 140

  CS 141
  QUR 151
  CS 106
  ENG 190
  IT 280
  MATH 114

  Computer 1
  Arabic Language Skills
  University study skills
  Mathematics 1
  English Language
  Entrepreneurship

  Computer Science 2
  Introduction to Computer Programming
  Mathematics 2
  Engish For The Purposes Of Specialization

  Discrete Structures
  Applied Calculus 1
  Computer Programming1
  General Physics
  The Holy Qur'an 1
  English Language 1

  Computer Programming2
  The Holy Qur'an (2)
  Digital Logic
  English Language 2
  IT Fundamentals
  Applied Calculus 2

3
1
2
4
8
1

3
3
4
8

3
4
4
3
1
3

4
1
3
3
3
4

A
A

A+
A
A

A+

B+
A+
B
A

D+
D
D
B

A+
C+

F
A+
D

A+
B+
D+

14.25
4.75

10
19
38
5

13.5
15
16
38

7.5
8
8
12
5

10.5

4
5
6
15

13.5
10

- - First Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - Applied Sciences Track- -

- - Second Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - Computer Track- -

- - First Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

- - Second Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

19

37

18

19

18

18

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   عثمان بن سليمان السميط, شهد بنت عبدالرزاق بن

Student Id 442014785 Born In 2002
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Information Technology



Page : 2 of Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

4

 2.97

 4.80

 4.17

 4.56

 5.00

 2.90

 3.44

 3.59

 3.74

 3.78

36

50

63

75

77

18

14

13

12

2

 104.50

 171.75

 226.00

 280.75

 290.75

 53.50

 67.25

 54.25

 54.75

 10.00

32

46

59

71

73

14

14

13

12

2

Student Transcript

  ENG 208
  IT 281
  CS 141
  STA 111

  QUR 201
  QUR 251
  MATH 227
  CS 242
  IT 300

  CS 220
  BUS 100
  IT 320
  CUL 101

  JR 121

  Technical Writing
  IT Systems
  Computer Programming2
  Introduction to Probability & Statistics

  The Holy Qur'an (3)
  The Holy Qur'an (4)
  Linear Algebra and Differential Equations
  Data Structure
  Human - Computer Interaction

  Computer Organization and Assembly Language
  Introduction to Business Administration
  Introduction to Databases
  Islamic Culture

  Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)

3
4
4
3

1
1
4
4
3

4
3
3
2

2

A+
A
A
A

A+
A+
C

B+
A

B
A+
A
A

A+

15
19
19

14.25

5
5
12
18

14.25

16
15

14.25
9.5

10

- - First Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

- - Second Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

- - Third Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

- - Summer Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

- - First Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

32

46

59

71

73

14

14

13

12

2

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   عثمان بن سليمان السميط, شهد بنت عبدالرزاق بن

Student Id 442014785 Born In 2002
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Information Technology



Page : 3 of Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

4

 4.46

 4.52

 4.63

 3.87

 3.96

 4.03

89

103

115

12

14

12

 344.25

 407.50

 463.00

 53.50

 63.25

 55.50

85

99

111

12

14

12

Student Transcript

  IDE 1001
  IT 301
  IT 360
  ARB 1001

  IT 321
  ARB 201
  BC 1001
  IT 420
  IT 340

  HST 1001
  IT 310
  IT 390
  IT 342
  IT 490

  IT 341
  IT 412
  IT 331
  IT 492

  Greed
  Project Management
  Operating Systems
  Linguistic Skills

  Advanced Databases
  Practical Grammar
  Communication Skills
  Computers and Ethics
  Computer Networks

  Studies in the Prophet's biography
  Information Assurance & Security
  Web Systems
  Wireless and Mobile Computing
  Seminar

  Network Security
  IT Governance
  Fundamentals of n-Tier Architecture
  Senior Project in Information Technology 1

2
4
4
2

3
2
2
3
4

2
3
3
3
1

3
3
3
2

A+
B

B+
A

B+
A+
A
A
B

A+
A
A
B

A+

B+
B+
A

A+

10
16
18

9.5

13.5
10

9.5
14.25

16

10
14.25
14.25

12
5

13.5
13.5
14.25

10

- - Second Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

- - Third Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

- - First Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - Information Technology- -

85

99

111

12

14

12

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   عثمان بن سليمان السميط, شهد بنت عبدالرزاق بن

Student Id 442014785 Born In 2002
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Information Technology



Page : 4 of Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

4

 4.66
 4.08126

11
 514.25
 51.25

122
11

Student Transcript

122
11

Registered Earned Q Points GPAHours Passed
Term

Accumulative

End Of Transcript

Name   عثمان بن سليمان السميط, شهد بنت عبدالرزاق بن

Student Id 442014785 Born In 2002
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Information Technology

Dean of Admission and Registration

 Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari


