

عثمان بن سليمان السميط, شهد بنت عبدالرزاق بن

Student Id **442014785** Degree **Bachelor**

College Computer & Information Science

Major Information Technology

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud

 ${\it Islamic~University} \\ {\it Deanery~of~Admission~\&~Registration}$

- - First Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - Applied Sciences Track- -

Course Code	Course	Course Title		Q Points	Grade
CS 041	Computer 1	3	14.25	Α	
ARL 010	Arabic Language Skills			4.75	Α
TCM 010	University study skills		2	10	A+
MATH 041	Mathematics 1		4	19	Α
ENG 041	English Language			38	А
BUS 010	Entrepreneurship		1	5	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	19	19	19	91.00	4.79
Accumulative	19	19	19	91.00	4.79

- - Second Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - Computer Track- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 042	Computer Science 2		3	13.5	B+
CS 046	Introduction to Computer Prog	Introduction to Computer Programming		15	A+
MATH 042	Mathematics 2	F F	4	16	В
ENG 042	Engish For The Purposes Of S	Specialization	8	38	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	18	18	18	82.50	4.58
Accumulative	37	37	37	173.50	4.69

-- First Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Information Technology --

Course Code	Cour	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
CS 104	Discrete Structures		3	7.5	D+
MATH 113	Applied Calculus 1	4	8	D	
CS 140	omputer Programming1		4	8	D
PH 103	General Physics			12	В
QUR 101	The Holy Qur'an 1		1	5	A+
ENG 140	English Language 1		3	10.5	C+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	18	18	18	51.00	2.83
Accumulative	18	18	18	51.00	2.83

- - Second Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Information Technology - -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 141	Computer Programming2	4	4	F
QUR 151	The Holy Qur'an (2)	1	5	A+
CS 106	Digital Logic	3	6	D
ENG 190	English Language 2	3	15	A+
IT 280	IT Fundamentals	3	13.5	B+
MATH 114	Applied Calculus 2	4	10	D+

Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 Page: 1 of 4

Born In 2002



بدالرزاق بن Name

عثمان بن سليمان السميط, شهد بنت عبدالرزاق بن

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Student Id **442014785**

Degree **Bachelor**

Born In 2002

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

Date: 05 - 12 - 2024

College Computer & Information Science

Major Information Technology

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	18	14	14	53.50	2.97
Accumulative	36	32	32	104.50	2.90

-- First Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Information Technology --

Course Code	Course	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
ENG 208	Technical Writing	3	15	A+	
IT 281	IT Systems	James .	4	19	Α
CS 141	Computer Programming2	100	4	19	Α
STA 111	Introduction to Probability & St	atistics	3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14	14	14	67.25	4.80
Accumulative	50	46	46	171.75	3.44

- - Second Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Information Technology - -

Course Code	Cours	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
QUR 201	The Holy Qur'an (3)	1	5	A+	
QUR 251	The Holy Qur'an (4)		1	5	A+
MATH 227	Linear Algebra and Differential Equations		4	12	С
CS 242	Data Structure	1/ 1/	4	18	B+
IT 300	Human - Computer Interaction	17	3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	13	13	54.25	4.17
Accumulative	63	59	59	226.00	3.59

- - Third Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Information Technology - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 220	Computer Organization and Assembly Language		4	16	В
BUS 100	Introduction to Business Administration		3	15	A+
IT 320	Introduction to Databases		3	14.25	А
CUL 101	Islamic Culture		2	9.5	А
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	54.75	4.56
Accumulative	75	71	71	280.75	3.74

- - Summer Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Information Technology - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
JR 121	Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)		2	10	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	2	2	2	10.00	5.00
Accumulative	77	73	73	290.75	3.78

of 4

- - First Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Information Technology -

Page: 2

* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.



Name عثمان بن سليمان السميط, شهد بنت عبدالرزاق بن

Student Id 442014785

Degree **Bachelor**

Born In 2002

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA **Ministry of Education**

Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud Islamic University Deanery of Admission & Registration

Computer & Information Science College

Major **Information Technology**

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
IDE 1001	Greed	2	10	A+	
IT 301	Project Management	<u>, </u>			В
IT 360	Operating Systems	4	18	B+	
ARB 1001	Linguistic Skills		2	9.5	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	53.50	4.46
Accumulative	89	85	85	344.25	3.87

- - Second Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Information Technology - -

Course Code	Course Title			C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
IT 321	Advanced Databases		3	13.5	B+	
ARB 201	Practical Grammar		2	10	A+	
BC 1001	Communication Skills	8. Line	1	2	9.5	Α
IT 420	Computers and Ethics	-		3	14.25	Α
IT 340	Computer Networks	Λ:	1/\	4	16	В
Hours	Registered		Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14		14	14	63.25	4.52
Accumulative	103		99	99	407.50	3.96

- - Third Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Information Technology - -

Course Code	Course	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
HST 1001	Studies in the Prophet's biogra	aphy	2	10	A+
IT 310	Information Assurance & Security		3	14.25	Α
IT 390	Web Systems		3	14.25	А
IT 342	Wireless and Mobile Computing	ng	3	12	В
IT 490	Seminar		1	5	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	55.50	4.63
Accumulative	115	111	111	463.00	4.03

- - First Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time - Information Technology - -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
IT 341	Network Security	3	13.5	B+
IT 412	IT Governance	3	13.5	B+
IT 331	Fundamentals of n-Tier Architecture	3	14.25	Α
IT 492	Senior Project in Information Technology 1	2	10	A+

* This mark in front of the course name means Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 Page: 3 of 4 that it is not calculated in the GPA.



بن Name

عثمان بن سليمان السميط, شهد بنت عبدالرزاق بن

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Student Id **442014785**

Degree **Bachelor**

Born In 2002

Ministry of Education Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud Islamic University

Deanery of Admission & Registration

College

Computer & Information Science

Major

Information Technology

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	11	11	11	51.25	4.66
Accumulative	126	122	122	514.25	4.08

End Of Transcript

Dean of Admission and Registration

The

Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari



* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Date: 05 - 12 - 2024

Page: 4

of 4